
OI"IC 
0H7646512 N1EADOWLAKE GOLF AND SWIM

	

	 41 05/29/08

 i

	

State of Ohio Environm

	 11111111111111111 1111111111111111111111Northeast D 
*0H76465 129766308*

2110 East Aurora Rd.	 TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769 	 Ted Strickland, Governor
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087	 wiw.epastate.ohus 	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

RE: STARK COUNTY
MEADOWLAKE GOLF & SWIM
TRANSIENT NON-COMMUNITY
PWS ID # OH7646512

May 19, 2008

Messrs. Roy E. Barr and Philip Barr
dba Meadowlake Golf & Swim
Meadowlake Corporation
Meadowlake, Limited
1211 39 th Street NE
Canton, OH 44714

Subject:	 Notice of Violation - Failure to provide adequate treatment of a
surface water source.

Dear Messrs. Barr:

Your public water system is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC)
Rule 3745-81-73 for the month of APRIL 2008, because your water system uses a
source that has been designated as a surface water source and you do not provide
adequate treatment. Although you have made modifications to your water well, you will
continue to be in violation of OAC Rule 3745-81-73 until you obtain four consecutive
quarters of total coliform negative raw water samples from the farm house well. Only
then would Ohio EPA be able to designate your source as ground water.

Actions required as a result of the above
Step 1	 Within 30 days issue the attached public notice of the violation in

accordance with rule 3745-81-32 of the Ohio Administrative Code by the
following method(s) to reach all persons served by the public water system:

1.	 Posting in conspicuous locations (restrooms, drinking fountains,
vending areas, restaurants, bulletin boards, etc.)

The language in italics on the attached public notice is mandatory and must
be included as written.

Step 2	 Initiate an Investigation and take the necessary steps to correct the
problem as soon as possible.

Step 3 Fill out the attached verification form and send along with a copy of the
public notification issued within 10 days to the District Office of the Ohio
EPA.
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Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to the Attorney General's Office
through your attorney.

Sincerely,

44&
Nancy N. Rice
Environmental Manager
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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cc:	 Toni Buchanan, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Stark County Health Department
Kim Etters, Ohio EPA, NEDO, DDAGW


